

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)

W.P. (C) No.5915 of 2019

Kundan Kumar Swarnkar **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

Allahabad Bank, Giridih Branch, Giridih & Ors.

..... **Respondent(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sujit Kr. Singh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. P.A.S. Pati, Adv.

10/Dated: 27th November, 2025

1. For the compliance of the order dated 25.03.2025, further adjournment is being sought by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. As prayed for, put up this case, as a last chance, after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 27th November, 2025

Amar/-

Uploaded