

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P.(C) No. 5915 of 2019**

-----  
Kundan Kumar Swarnkar

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

***Versus***

Allahabad Bank, Giridih Branch, Giridih & Ors.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

-----  
**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

-----  
For the Petitioner(s) : None

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. P.A.S. Pati, Advocate

-----  
**11/ 08<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**

- 1.** A prayer was made on behalf of the petitioner for virtual hearing but no one has appeared through virtual mode.
- 2.** Thus, this case is adjourned to be listed after four weeks.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**

**08.04.2026  
S.K.D**