

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P.(C) No.5915 of 2019**

-----  
Kundan Kumar Swarnkar. ... .. **Petitioners**  
Versus  
Allahabad Bank, Giridih Branch, Giridih & Ors. ... .. **Respondents**  
-----

**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

-----  
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sujit Kumar Singh, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Mr. P.A.S. Pati, Advocate  
Mrs. Rakhi Rani, Advocate  
-----

**12/ 06.05.2026**

Learned counsel representing the petitioners prays for  
some time.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case after summer vacation.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**

06<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
Prashant.